## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.02.2014

R/COURT NO.: 01 ITEM NO. : 80

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2247 OF 2013

M/s. Karamchand Thapar & Bros. (C.S.) Ltd.

...Appellant

**VERSUS** 

M/s. M.P. Power Trading Co. Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $01^{\rm st}$  April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. 36 of 2011 pending before the M.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission, Bhopal."

It is submitted that Notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued on 22.04.2013 to both the respondents through Tribunal. Mr. Chandan Kr. Rai, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and also filed counter affidavit. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for alternative arrangement was issued on 23.09.2013 by Registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

It is further submitted that original record has been received from Tribunal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH