S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2247/2013

M/S. KARAMCHAND THAPAR & BROS.(C.S.) LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. M.P.POWER TRADING CO.LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv. Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for respondent No.2.

The pleadings are complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.11.18 18:02:54 IST Reason: