www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> Civil Appeal No(s). 2247/2013

M/S. KARAMCHAND THAPAR & BROS.(C.S.) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

Date: 05/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeal admitted.

Interim orders granted on 1.4.2013 shall continue.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

Signature Not Verified COURT MASTER Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.01.06 14:56:20 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER