SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL No. 2247 OF 2013

M/S Karamchand Thapar & Bros. (C.S.) Ltd. .... Appellants

**VERSUS** 

M/S M.P. Power Trading Co. Ltd. & Anr.

....Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appeal admitted.

Interim orders granted on 01.04.2013 shall continue. Hearing of the appeal be expedited."

It is submitted that Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma and Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 2 respectively and have also filed counter affidavit. Service is complete. Counsel for the appellant has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Original record is not required in the matter vide Registry circular dated 03.12.2014. Statement of case has not been filed by both the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandan Kr. Rai, Advocate
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR